02-04-2004 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102661816 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.78-94 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NameEmplovee Benefits Institute Employee Benefits Institute of America, LLC of America, Inc. Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: P.O. Box 33410 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Seattle State:WA Zip: 98133-0410 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship__ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Assignment Merger Corporation-State Washington Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other_ Execution Date: January 23, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,822,665 1,942,164 Yes 🔀 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: H. Troy Romero 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 6.5 0.0 Internal Address: Romero Montaque P.S. Enclosed Check No. 5909 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 155-108th Ave. NE, #202

Troy Romero

Name of Person Signing

City:Bellevue

Signature

2

02/03/2004 MGETACHE 00000015 1822665

9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover[sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissione of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:**85**21)2 FC:8522

State: <u>WA</u> Zip: 98004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Employee Benefits Institute of America, LLC, a limited liability company, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 7307, Seattle, WA 98133 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the mark EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA for which it has received a Certificate Of Registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,822,665, Registration Date of February 22, 1994, and the mark EBIA EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA & Design for which it has received a Certificate Of Registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,942,164, Registration Date of December 19, 1995;

AND, WHEREAS, Employee Benefits Institute of America, LLC has merged into the Employee Benefits Institute of America Inc., having a mailing address of P.O. Box 33410, Seattle, WA 98133-0410 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and the ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, all goodwill associated therewith and to said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said marks and registrations, including all goodwill of the business with which the marks are used or that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks, and further including the right to apply for trademark registrations thereon in foreign countries, said marks, said registrations and all applications for said marks to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications for said marks, to enforce any and all trademark registrations related to said marks, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said marks and to all applications and trademark registrations for said marks, all without additional charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Strekel, Washington, this 23 rd day of January, 2004.

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA, LLC

By Thomas P. McCormick

Its: Its Sole Member and Manager

STATE OF WASHINGTON

On this 23 day of January, 2004, Thomas P. McCormick, in his capacity as Sole Member and Manager of Employee Benefits Institute of America, LLC, appeared before me, to me known to be the individual named above, executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and

) ss.

purposes therein mentioned.

SEAD NOTAR STORY (Signature of Notary Public)
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,

Residing at King

My commission expires 4-4-05

My commission expires 4-4-05

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/28/2004 REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0580